### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2000

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roving Software Incorporated		07/19/2000	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roving Software Incorporated	
Street Address:	1601 Trapelo Road	
Internal Address:	Resevoir Place	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2849938	DO-IT-YOURSELF EMAIL MARKETING
Registration Number:	2887624	SAFEUNSUBSCRIBE
Registration Number:	2761579	EMAIL MARKETING 101
Registration Number:	2839643	EMAIL MARKETING DIVA
Registration Number:	2739331	EMAIL MARKETING HINTS & TIPS
Registration Number:	2539648	ROVING
Registration Number:	2363937	CONSTANT CONTACT
Serial Number:	76628181	CONSTANT CONTACT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0518

900040572

28499

CH \$2150

Phone: 617-350-6800

Email: trademarks@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Mulholland

Address Line 1: 40 Broad St.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Mulholland

/sm mulholland/

Date: 01/25/2006

Total Attachments: 3 source=roving migratory merger#page1.tif source=roving migratory merger#page2.tif source=roving migratory merger#page3.tif

Signature:



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROVING SOFTWARE INCORPORATED", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ROVING SOFTWARE INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME
OF "ROVING SOFTWARE INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3264502 8100M 060066522

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4470573

DATE: 01-24-06

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 07/25/2000 001374935 - 3264502

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

# ROVING SOFTWARE INCORPORATED a Massachusetts corporation

INTO

## ROVING SOFTWARE INCORPORATED a Delaware corporation

## (UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

Roving Software Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
  - (a) Roving Software Incorporated, a Massachusetts corporation ("Roving-MA"); and
  - (b) Roving Software Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Roving-DE").
- (2) An Agreement of Morger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Roving-MA and Roving-DE, in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") is Roving Software Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of Roving-DE shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- The Surviving Corporation is a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- (6) The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 321 Commonwealth Road, Wayland, Massachusetts 01778.
- (7) A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Roving-MA or Roving-DE.
- (8) The authorized capital stock of Roving-MA is 26,104,194 shares, consisting of 17,000,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value; 2,330,000 shares of Series A Redeemable Convertible Preferred Stock, no par value; and 6,774,194 shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock, no par value.
- (9) The effective date of this Certificate of Merger shall be the date of its filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by the undersigned authorized officer, on the 4 day of 50/4, 2000.

Roving Software Incorporated a Massachusetts corporation

Gien Randolph Parker, President

Roving Software Incorporated a Delaware corporation

Glen Bridgish Bridge Bridge

**RECORDED: 01/25/2006**